
PAFC Adoption Providers

Agency Name with Contract Numbers Address
City, State, Zip

PAFC

Adoption

Contact &
Information

Acts II Ministry for Teens
PAFC 12-39006

200 E. Michigan, Suite 202
Kalamazoo, MI 49007 x

Kimberly Thorpe
269-567-9409

LTAIGirlsHome@gmail.com

Adoption Option, Inc.
A12-56002, PAFC11-56001

4008 W. Wackerly Road
Midland, MI 48641 x x

DeLois Leaphart
989-839-0534

Leapheart@gmail.com

Adoption Options Worldwide, Inc.
A12-63008, PAFC11-63010

5745 W. Maple Rd., 
Suite 214
W Bloomfield, MI 48322

x x
Paul Marra

248-855-2813
AdoptionOptions1@aol.com

Adoption Specialists
A12-81001

350 N Court Street
Suite 210
Lapeer, MI 48446

x
Jacqueline Luzi
810-614-1400

Jaci.Luzi@adoption-specialists.org

Alternatives for Children & Families
A12-25001, PAFC11-99029

2065 S. Center Road
PO Box 190238
Burton, MI 48519

x x

Yvwania 
Hubbard-Richardson

810-250-3800
YRichardson@acfinc.org

Bethany Christian Services
A12-62001, A12-41001, A12-03001, A12-39004, A12-63001, A12-28001
PAFC11-62001, PAFC11-99006, PAFC11-03001, PAFC11-39002, PAFC11-
63011, PAFC11-28001, TFC13-99001, PAFC13-33004, A13-33004

901 Eastern Avenue, NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49501 x x

Brian DeVos & Gary Bennett
616-254-7717

bdv@bethany.org & Gbennett@bethany.org

Catholic Charities of Genessee & Shiawasee
A12-25002, PAFC11-99032

901 Chippewa
Flint, MI 48503 x x

Vicky Schultz
810-232-9950 x118

Vschultz@catholiccharitiessg.org

Catholic Charities of Jackson, Lenawee and Hillsdale Counties
A12-46002, PAFC11-99033

199 N. Broad Street
Adrian, MI 49221 x x

Sue Lewis
517-263-2191 x114
cssdir@tc3net.com
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Catholic Charities of SE MI - St Francis Center
A12-82007, PAFC11-63001

1424 East 11 Mile Road
Royal Oak, MI 48061 x x

Jason Shanks
248-333-3700

ShanksJ@ccsem.org

Catholic Charities West MI 
A12-41003 A12-61001, PAFC11-99002, PAFC11-61001, TFC13-61001, 
TFC13-41002

360 Division Ave., S 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 x x

Terry Walsh
TWalsh@ccwestmi.org

616-243-9122

Catholic Family Services - Saginaw
A12-73002

5800 Weiss
Saginaw, MI 48708 x

Thomas Conklin
989-797-6638

tconklin@dioceseofsaginaw.org

Catholic Social Services of U.P.
A12-52003, PAFC11-99018

347 Rock Street
Marquette, MI 49855 x x

Lt. Col. Kyle Rambo
KRambo@cssup.org
Linda Featherstone

906-227-9116
LFeatherstone@cssup.org

Catholic Social Services of Washtenaw County
A12-44001, PAFC 13-81003

4925 Packard
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 x x

Larry Voight
734-971-9781 x311

LVoight@csswashtenaw.org

Catholic Social Services of Wayne County
A12-82001, PAFC11-82010

9851 Hamilton
Detroit, MI 48202 x x

Patrick Heron
313-883-2339

PHeron@csswayne.org

Child & Family Charities (Capital Area)
A12-33002, PAFC11-99001

4287 Five Oaks Drive
Lansing, MI 48911 x x

Jim Paparella
517-882-4000 x123

Jim@childandfamily.org

Child & Family Services of Northeastern Michigan
A12-04001, PAFC11-99019

1044 US 23 North
Alpena, MI 49707 x x

Cynthia Kieliszewski
989-356-4567

CynthiaK@cfsnemi.org
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Child & Family Services of Northwestern Michigan
A12-28001, PAFC11-99020

3785 Veterans DriveTraverse City, 
MI 49684 x x

Jim Scherrer
231-946-8975 x1050

JScherrer@cfsmail.org

Child & Family Services of the U.P.
A12-52002, PAFC11-99028

706 Chippewa Square, 
Suite 200
Marquette, MI 49855

x x
Norma Semashko

906-228-4025 
NSemashko@cfsup.org

Child Safe Michigan
A13-63013, PAFC13-63016

30680 Montpelier, 
Madison Heights, MI 48071 x x

Ann Marie Lesniak
248-353-0921

Alesniak@childsafemichigan.org

Children's Center of Wayne County
A12-82014, PAFC11-82001

79 West Alexadrine
Detroit, MI 48201 x x

Debora Matthews
313-262-0941

Dmatthews@childrensctr.net
& George Winn  gwinn@childrensctr.net

Community Care Organization
PAFC14-82018

18688 Joann Street
Detroit, MI 48205 x

Darnell Britt
313-434-5528

DarnellB@communitycareorg.com

Community Living Services
PAFC 13-82017

35425 W. Michigan Ave.
Wayne, MI 48184 x

Debra Plowden
734-722-7538

Dplowden@comlivserv.com
Crossroads for Youth
PAFC 13-63017

930 E. Drahner
Oxford, MI 48371 x Janet McPeek

Janet.McPeek@crossroadsforyouth.org

D.A. Blodgett
A12-41002, PAFC11-99004, TFC13-41001

805 Leonard, NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 x x

Sharon Loughridge
616-451-2021

sloughridge@dabsj.org
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Don Bosco Hall
PAFC11-82002

2340 Calvert
Detroit, MI 48206 x

Charles Small
313-869-2200

csmall@donboscohall.org

Eagle Village
A12-67001, PAFC11-99021

4507  170th Avenue
Hersey, MI 49639 x x

Cathy Prudhomme
231-832-2234

cprudhomme@eaglevillage.org  

Ennis Center
A12-25001, A12-82002, A12-82015, A12-74001, A12-63012
PAFC11-25001, PAFC11-99016, PAFC11-82014, PAFC12-74001, PAFC12-
63015, TFC13-82001, TFC13-25001, TFC13-63001, TFC13-74001

20100 Greenfield
Detroit, MI 48235 x x

Robert Ennis
810-233-4031

bob.ennis@enniscenter.org

Every Woman's Place
PAFC 11-61002

1221 W. Laketon Avenue
Muskegon, MI 49441 x

Lori Rasmussen
231-759-7909 

LoriR@everywomansplace.org

Family & Children's Services, Inc.
A12-39001, PAFC11-39001

1608 Lake Street
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 x x

Rosemary Gardiner
269-344-0202 x419

rosemaryg@fcsource.org

Family & Community Services - Family Adoption Consultants
A13-50010, PAFC13-50010

45100 Sterrett, Suite 203
Utica, MI 48317 x x

Wendy Kent & Amy Zauel
586726-2988

Wkent@fcsohio.org
azfac96@yahoo.com

Family Counseling & Children's Services
A12-46001, PAFC11-99037

220 North Main
Adrian, MI 49221 x x

Sharon Hudson
517-265-5352

sharonfccs2@yahoo.com
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Family Services & Child. Aid of Jackson
A12-38001, PAFC11-99053

330 West Michigan Avenue
Jackson, MI 49204 x x

Judith Jove
517-787-7920

jove@fsca-jackson.org

Federation of Youth Services
PAFC11-50003

548 E. Grand Blvd.
Detroit, MI 48207 x

Ursula Ahart
(313)  267-4458

ursula.ahart@federationyouth.org

Forever Families
A12-63009, PAFC 11-63002 

42400 Grand River, 
Suite 111
Novi, MI 48104

x x
Jean Stenzel
248-344-9606

jstenzel@forever-families.org

Fostering Futures
PAFC11-81001 & A12-81005

3300 Washtenaw Ave, Suite 260
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 x x

Jennifer DeVivo
734-481-8999

Jennifer.Devivo@fostering-futures.com

Future Families, Inc.
A13-25004

10047 Fox Run Drive
Davison, MI 48423 x

Shannon Weist
810-294-0116

futurefamiliesinc@gmail.com

Girlstown Foundation aka Guiding Harbor
PAFC11-50004

525 Huron River
Belleville, MI 48112 x

Marie Lessnau
734-697-7242 x24

mlessnau@guidingharbor.org

Goodwill Farms / UP Kids
A12-31001, PAFC11-99045

1701 Macinnes
Houghton, MI 49931 x x

Mark Lambert
906-482-0520

Mark@UPKids.com

Greater Hopes Family Services
A13-41004, PAFC13-41006

1345 Monroe Ave., Suite 246
Grand Rapids, MI 49505 x

Cathy Raidna
616-451-0245

contracts@greaterhopes.org
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Hands Across the Water
A12-81003, PAFC11-99056

781 Avis Drive, Suite 200
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 x x

Kathleen Nelson
734-477-0135 x225

kathi@hatw.org

Heaven Sent Adoption Services
A12-15001

103 W. Hurlbut Street
Charlevoix, MI 49720 x

Shelia Davis
231-237-9880

alisas@heavensentadopt.com
Holy Cross Childrens Services 
PAFC11-82011, PAFC11-99030, PAFC11-39004, 
PAFC11-73001, PAFC11-28002

8759 Clinton-Macon Road
Clinton, MI 49236 x

Sharon Berkobien
Sberkobi@hccsnet.org

989-274-1026

Homes for Black Children
A12-82003, PAFC11-50001

511 E. Larned
Detroit, MI 48226 x x

Jacquelyn Moffett
313-961-4777

moffettj@hotmail.com

Judson Center
A12-63003, A12-81004, PAFC11-81002, PAFC11-99044

4410 West Thirteen 
Mile Road
Royal Oak, MI 48073

x x
Cameron Hosner

248-549-4339
Cameron_Hosner@judsoncenter.org

Listening Ear Crisis Center Inc.
PAFC11-99048

107 East Illinois
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 x

Amanda Hart
989-773-6904

AHart@listeningear.com

Livingston County Catholic Charities
PAFC 12-47002, A12-47002

2020 E. Grand River, Suite 104
Howell, MI 48843 x x

Mark Robinson
517-545-5944

Mark@livingstoncatholiccharities.org

Lutheran Adoption Services, Inc.
A12-82005

21700 Northwestern Hwy, 
Suite 1490
Southfield, MI 48206

x
Lena Wilson

248-663-0670
lwils2@lssm.org
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Lutheran Social Services 
PAFC11-38001, PAFC11-25002, PAFC11-41005, PAFC11-39003, 
PAFC11-33002, PAFC11-99013

8131 East Jefferson Avenue
Detroit, MI 48214 x

Mark Stutrud - CEO
Sean de Four
313-823-7700 

Sdefo@lssm.org

Lutheran SS of Wisconsin & U.P., MI
A12-52001

1029 North 3rd Street, 
Suite B
Marquette, MI 49855

x
Kerry Weise

906-226-2160
kwiese@lsswis.org 

Methodist Children's Home
A12-82006, PAFC11-82006

26645 West Six Mile Road
Redford, MI 48240 x x

Beth Tarquinio
313-531-9923

btarq@mchsmi.org

MI Indian Child Welfare Agency
A12-33003, A12-17001, PAFC11-33003, PAFC11-99022

6425 S. Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 3
Lansing, MI 4891
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

x x
William Durkalee

517-393-3256
micwabill@aol.com

New Light Child & Family Institute
A12-79001, PAFC11-99058

8511 State Street
Millington, MI 48746 x x

Richard Watkins
989-871-6695

rwatkins@nlcfi.net
Oakland Family Services
A12-63004, PAFC11-99038

114 Orchard Lake Road
Pontiac, MI 48341 x x Nancy Rebar

nrebar@ofsfamily.org

Orchards Children's Services
A12-63005, PAFC11-99003, 

24901 Northwestern Hwy, 
Suite 500
Southfield, MI 48075

x x
Michael Williams

248-258-0440 x551
mwilliams@orchards.org

Pathways, MI
A12-70002, PAFC11-99008

412 Century Lane
Holland, MI 49423 x x

Jeanette Hoyer
616-396-2301

jhoyer@pathwaysmi.org
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REAL ILP
PAFC 11-63013

42639 Five Mile Road
Plymouth, MI 48170 x

John Brooks
248-755-4367

jbrooks@realsil.net

Sault Tribe of Binogii Placing Agency
A12-17002, PAFC11-99023

2218 Shunk Road
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 x x

Juanita Bye
916-632-5250

jbye@saulttribe.net

Spaulding for Children
A12-82008, PAFC11-50009

16250 Northland Drive, 
Suite 120
Southfield, MI 48075

x x
Addie Williams
248-443-2133

awilliams@spaulding.org

Spectrum Human Services
A12-82009, PAFC11-82007, TFC13-25002, TFC13-82002

28303 Joy Road
Westland, MI 48285 x x

Roger Swaninger
734-367-6700

rswaninger@spectrumhuman.org

St Joseph County CMH & Substance Abuse Services
TFC 12-75001

677 E. Main, Suite A
Centreville, MI 49032 x

Lynelle Thrasher
269-467-1001 x410

Lthrasher@stjoecmh.org

St. Vincent Catholic Charities
A121-33001, PAFC11-33001

2800 West Willow
Lansing, MI 48917 x x

Andrea Seyka
517-323-4734 x1105
seykaa@stvcc.org

Starfish Family Services
PAFC11-99039

715 Inkster Road
Inkster, MI 48141 x

Ann Kalass
313-563-5005

akalass@sfish.org

Starr Commonwealth
PAFC11-99025, PAFC11-82013

13725 Starr Commonwealth 
Road
Albion, MI 49224

x
Martin Mitchell / Paul Fatato

517-629-5591 x2415
mitchellm@starr.org & fatatop@starr.org
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Teaching Family Homes
A12-52008, PAFC11-99012

1000 Silver Creek Road
Marquette, MI 49855 x x

Cathleen Enright
906-249-5437

cenright@tfhomes.org

Third Level Crisis Intervention Center
PAFC12-28003

1022 E. Front Street
Traverse City, MI 49686 x

Norvilla Bennett
231-922-4800

Nbennett@thirdlevel.org

Upper Peninsula Family Solutions
A12-52004, PAFC11-52001

307 S. Front Street, Suite 130
Marquette, MI 49855 x x

Rick Sanville
906-280-3575

sanviller@upfs.org

Vista Maria
PAFC11-99040, TFC13-99005

20651 West Warren Avenue
Dearborn Hgts, MI 48127 x x

Angela Aufdemberge 
aaufdemberge@VistaMaria.org

313-271-3050 

Wayne Center for the Developmentally Disabled
PAFC11-82005

7430 Second Avenue, 
Suite 20
Detroit, MI 48202

x
Diane McCall
313-871-2337

dmccall@waynecenter.org

Wellspring Lutheran Services
PAFC11-99014, PAFC11-63012, PAFC11-41004

6019 Westside Saginaw Road
PO Box 48
Bay City, MI 48707

x

David Gehm
989-686-7650 

DGehm@wellspringlutheran.com &
Szwart@wellspringlutheran.com

Wolverine Human Services
PAFC11-99041 & A12-99001

81 Enterprise Drive
Vassar, MI 48768 x x

Judith Wollack
313-824-4400

wollackj@wolverinehs.org
Tom Krolicki

KrolickiT@wolverinehs.org
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Youth Guidance Foster Care
A12-13001, PAFC11-13001

70 Calhoun Street
Battle Creek, MI 49017 x x

Dale Boyer
269-969-9438 

daleboyer@citylinc.org
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